Virginia Wesleyan (7-8, 7-5 ODAC) -vs- Randolph-Macon (6-9, 5-7 ODAC)
01/25/01 at Ashland, Va.; Crenshaw Gymnasium

Date: 01/25/01 Score By Period 1 2 Total

le:r{:eer\:d;;\%ce):p.l?é Virginia Wesleyan 44 48 92

Site: Ashland, Va.; Crenshaw Gymnasium Randolph-Macon 37 34 71

Referees: Harry Coffey, Diana Depaul, Donny Turner

Notes: VWC sophomore guard Angelique Cavanaugh ODAC record

1.000 3-pt shooting (7-7)R-MC sophomore guard Lindsay Carroll

career-high 9 assistsR-MC freshman forward Sarah Crider ties

career-high with 10 rebounds

Virginia Wesleyan 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  CAVANAUGH,Angelique * 28 9-12 7-7 7-8 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 2 32

55 LOFTON, Tomorrow % 30 4-12 1-1 5-6 4-8 12 3 3 4 0 2 14

10 FELDER, Jenn * 31 2-2 0-0 4-6 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 8

40 LEAKE, Kristen % 21 2-7 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 4 4 2 0 2 7

24  RAGLAND, Audrell * 20 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 6

50 SWANSON, Janine 20 6-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 2 3 5 0 1 16

32 WARE, Christina 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4

20 ALLEN, Devin 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 3

35 DANDRIDGE, Shauntell 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 2

23 DICAVE, Meagan 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

14 TOLBERT, Stephanie 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

44  STARKY, Leah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 CANNADY, Cherie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-54 9-14 25-31 10-24 34 18 19 19 0 8 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-30 53.33 % 5-8 62.50 % 7-8 87.50 %

Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 4-6 66.67 % 18-23 78.26 %

Total 29-54 53.7 % 9-14 64.3 % 25-31 80.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 21 2nd-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 33 Bench Points: 25 00:09

Randolph-Macon 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  CRIDER, Sarah * 32 6-15 1-2 3-4 5-5 10 3 4 5 1 2 16

32 ROBERTS, Meredith =3 40 4-11 1-1 4-5 6-3 9 4 2 4 0 2 13

35 KING, Allison * 20 3-10 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 3 0 2 8

04 CARROLL, Lindsay =3 35 24 1-2 2-3 0-2 2 1 9 6 0 2 7

11 MARIANI, Megan * 35 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 5

10 KIFER, Rachel 20 5-8 0-1 2-4 1-3 4 4 1 4 0 0 12

50 ETHRIDGE, Cristin 18 5-10 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 10

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-60 6-11 11-16 13-19 32z 19 21 25 2 8 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-31 48.39 % 4-8 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 2-3 66.67 % 8-13 61.54 %

Total 27-60 45.0 % 6-11 54.5% 11-16 68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:55

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon
19:44 TURNOVER by KING,ALLISON
GOOD JUMPER by LEAKE,KRISTEN 19:27 2-0 V2

ASSIST by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE --
19:15 MISS LAYUP by KING,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by LEAKE,KRISTEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,JENN(in the paint) 18:50 4-0 V4
18:34 4-2 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by LOFTON, TOMORROW 18:12
-- REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,SARAH
18:05 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
STEAL by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 18:04
MISS LAYUP by LOFTON,TOMORROW 17:56
REBOUND OFF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
MISS LAYUP by LOFTON,TOMORROW 17:55
REBOUND OFF by RAGLAND,AUDRELL --
TURNOVER by FELDER,JENN 17:40
17:39 STEAL by KING,ALLISON
17:34 MISS JUMPER by KING,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
GOOD LAYUP by FELDER,JENN(in the paint) 17:24 6-2 V4
FOUL by LOFTON,TOMORROW 17:10
17:06 MISS 3PTR by KING,ALLISON
-- REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,SARAH
17:03 MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
MISS LAYUP by LEAKE,KRISTEN 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,SARAH
FOUL by RAGLAND,AUDRELL 16:30
16:15 TURNOVER by CRIDER,SARAH
16:15 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 16:03 82 V6
15:36 TURNOVER by KING,ALLISON
15:13 FOUL by CRIDER,SARAH
GOOD FT by LOFTON, TOMORROW 15:13 9-2 V7
MISS FT by LOFTON, TOMORROW 15:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ALLISON
15:03 MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,ALLISON
FOUL by LEAKE,KRISTEN 14:47
14:38 9-4 V5 GOOD JUMPER by KING,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:04 9-7 V2 GOOD 3PTR by KING,ALLISON
-- ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEVIN 13:48
REBOUND OFF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
TURNOVER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 13:34
13:17 MISS JUMPER by KING,ALLISON
REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW o=
12:51 FOUL by KING,ALLISON
GOOD FT by SWANSON,JANINE 12:51 10-7 V3
GOOD FT by SWANSON,JANINE 12:51 11-7 V4

12:40 11-9 V2 GOOD JUMPER by MARIANI,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEVIN 12:31



STEAL by WARE,CHRISTINA

GOOD FT by WARE,CHRISTINA
GOOD FT by WARE,CHRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,JANINE
MISS 3PTR by DICAVE,MEAGAN

FOUL by SWANSON,JANINE

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,JANINE
TURNOVER by DICAVE,MEAGAN

TURNOVER by SWANSON,JANINE

MISS JUMPER by LEAKE,KRISTEN

GOOD LAYUP by LOFTON,TOMORROW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELDER,JENN
TURNOVER by FELDER,JENN

MISS JUMPER by LEAKE,KRISTEN

MISS LAYUP by LEAKE,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW
MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,DEVIN
ASSIST by SWANSON,JANINE

GOOD JUMPER by LOFTON,TOMORROW
FOUL by LOFTON,TOMORROW

REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW

GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE
ASSIST by ALLEN,DEVIN

TURNOVER by SWANSON,JANINE
FOUL by SWANSON,JANINE

GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

12-9
13-9

13-11

13-13

15-13

15-15

15-17

18-17

18-19
20-19

23-19

23-22

24-22

V3
V4

V2

V2

H2

V1

H1
V1

V4

V1

V2

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY

FOUL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by KING,ALLISON

STEAL by KING,ALLISON
GOOD JUMPER by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

STEAL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
GOOD LAYUP by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,SARAH
TURNOVER by CRIDER,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by CRIDER,SARAH

STEAL by CRIDER,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRIDER,SARAH

FOUL by CARROLL,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,LINDSAY
GOOD JUMPER by KIFER,RACHEL
ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by KIFER,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by KING,ALLISON
REBOUND OFF by KIFER,RACHEL
GOOD LAYUP by KIFER,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KIFER,RACHEL

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

TURNOVER by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
FOUL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH



GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 05:43 25-22 V3
05:33 MISS LAYUP by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,JANINE ==
GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE(in the paint) 05:27 27-22 V5
ASSIST by DANDRIDGE,SHAUNTELL ==
05:08 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEVIN ==
GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 04:48 30-22 V38
ASSIST by DANDRIDGE,SHAUNTELL ==

04:30 TURNOVER by KING,ALLISON
04:30 FOUL by KING,ALLISON

GOOD LAYUP by DANDRIDGE,SHAUNTELL(in the paint) 04:15 32-22 V10
04:02 MISS JUMPER by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
GOOD 3PTR by LOFTON,TOMORROW 03:42 35-22 V13
ASSIST by DANDRIDGE,SHAUNTELL --

03:20 TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
STEAL by LOFTON,TOMORROW 03:19
GOOD LAYUP by RAGLAND,AUDRELL(in the paint) 03:14 37-22 V15
ASSIST by LOFTON,TOMORROW --

03:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

02:55 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
STEAL by LOFTON,TOMORROW 02:54
TURNOVER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 02:54

02:41 37-24 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
-- ASSIST by CRIDER,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by WARE,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 02:25 39-24 V15
02:19 TURNOVER by KIFER,RACHEL
MISS JUMPER by WARE,CHRISTINA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,SARAH
01:51 39-26 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by KIFER,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by WARE,CHRISTINA 01:36
01:33 MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
= REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
01:27 39-29 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CRIDER,SARAH
= ASSIST by MARIANI,MEGAN

TURNOVER by DICAVE,MEAGAN 01:07

01:06 STEAL by CRIDER,SARAH
FOUL by LOFTON,TOMORROW 01:00
TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM 01:00

01:00 39-30 V9 GOOD FT by CRIDER,SARAH
01:00 39-31 V8 GOOD FT by CRIDER,SARAH
01:00 39-32 V7 GOOD FT by CRIDER,SARAH
GOOD JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 00:44 41-32 V9
ASSIST by CANNADY,CHERIE --
00:29 41-34 V7 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KIFER,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 00:20 44-34 V 10
00:02 44-37 V7 GOOD 3PTR by CARROLL,LINDSAY
= ASSIST by CRIDER,SARAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Randolph-Macon
MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 19:51

REBOUND OFF by LOFTON,TOMORROW ==

MISS LAYUP by LOFTON,TOMORROW 19:47

== REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
19:40 MISS LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH
== REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,SARAH



MISS FT by LEAKE,KRISTEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEAKE,KRISTEN
FOUL by RAGLAND,AUDRELL

GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE
ASSIST by LEAKE,KRISTEN

MISS JUMPER by LEAKE,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by LOFTON,TOMORROW

FOUL by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

REBOUND DEF by FELDER,JENN

GOOD LAYUP by RAGLAND,AUDRELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEAKE,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by LOFTON,TOMORROW

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEVIN

REBOUND OFF by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE
GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

MISS JUMPER by RAGLAND,AUDRELL

REBOUND OFF by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE
MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,JANINE
GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE
ASSIST by SWANSON,JANINE

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEVIN

TURNOVER by DICAVE,MEAGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,JANINE

ASSIST by TOLBERT,STEPHANIE

FOUL by ALLEN,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,JANINE

19:38
19:13
19:13
19:13
19:05
19:05
19:05
18:41

18:18

17:53
17:51
17:48
17:32
17:32
17:30

17:23

17:13
16:54
16:39

16:16
16:14
16:14
16:14
16:05
15:53

15:47

15:33

15:09

14:52

14:47

14:37

14:34
14:33
14:18
14:17
14:13
13:52

13:36

13:36
13:36

13:13 59-48 V11

44-39 V5
45-39 V6
45-40 V5
45-41 V4
48-41 V7
48-43 V5
50-43 V7
50-46 V4
51-46 V5
52-46 V6
55-46 V9
57-46 V11
57-48 V9

GOOD LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH(in the paint)
FOUL by KING,ALLISON

GOOD FT by CARROLL,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by CARROLL,LINDSAY

GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH

ASSIST by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,SARAH
TURNOVER by CRIDER,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

GOOD 3PTR by KING,ALLISON
ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by KING,ALLISON

FOUL by CRIDER,SARAH

TURNOVER by CRIDER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
MISS LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH

FOUL by KING,ALLISON

STEAL by CARROLL,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY

GOOD LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

MISS FT by CRIDER,SARAH



ASSIST by DICAVE,MEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,STEPHANIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE
GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

FOUL by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

MISS LAYUP by TOLBERT,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,JANINE
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DEVIN

FOUL by ALLEN,DEVIN

TURNOVER by DICAVE,MEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,JANINE(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEAKE,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by SWANSON,JANINE

TURNOVER by LEAKE,KRISTEN
FOUL by LEAKE,KRISTEN

GOOD FT by LEAKE,KRISTEN

GOOD FT by LEAKE,KRISTEN

STEAL by LEAKE,KRISTEN

GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

ASSIST by RAGLAND,AUDRELL

FOUL by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE

GOOD FT by LOFTON,TOMORROW
GOOD FT by LOFTON,TOMORROW

STEAL by LEAKE,KRISTEN
GOOD LAYUP by LEAKE,KRISTEN(in the paint)

59-50

60-50
61-50

61-51

61-53

61-55

61-56

63-56

63-58
64-58
65-58

68-58

68-60

69-60
70-60

72-60

V9

V10
Vi1

V10

V8

V6

V 5

V7

V5
V6

V7

V10

V8

V9
V10

V12

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CRIDER,SARAH

BLOCK by CRIDER,SARAH

FOUL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

MISS FT by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH

REBOUND OFF by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN

MISS LAYUP by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
REBOUND OFF by CRIDER,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by CRIDER,SARAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
MISS JUMPER by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN

REBOUND DEF by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,MEREDITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
STEAL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

TURNOVER by KIFER,RACHEL

GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH
FOUL by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

TURNOVER by CRIDER,SARAH

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by CARROLL,LINDSAY

REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
GOOD LAYUP by KIFER,RACHEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARROLL,LINDSAY

FOUL by KIFER,RACHEL

TURNOVER by KIFER,RACHEL



07:36 72-62 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KIFER,RACHEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KING,ALLISON

07:16 FOUL by KIFER,RACHEL
GOOD FT by LOFTON,TOMORROW 07:16 73-62 V11
GOOD FT by LOFTON,TOMORROW 07:16 74-62 V 12
FOUL by WARE,CHRISTINA 07:00

07:00 74-63 V 11 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
07:00 74-64 V 10 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
GOOD JUMPER by RAGLAND,AUDRELL 06:41 76-64 V 12
ASSIST by LEAKE,KRISTEN --

06:31 TURNOVER by MARIANI,MEGAN
06:11 FOUL by KING,ALLISON
MISS FT by RAGLAND,AUDRELL 06:11
REBOUND OFF by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
MISS JUMPER by LOFTON,TOMORROW 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by KIFER,RACHEL
FOUL by LEAKE,KRISTEN 05:33
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:33
05:33 76-65 V 11 GOOD FT by KIFER,RACHEL
05:33 76-66 V 10 GOOD FT by KIFER,RACHEL
05:06 FOUL by ETHRIDGE,CRISTIN
GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 05:06 77-66 V 11
MISS FT by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KIFER,RACHEL
04:55 77-68 V9 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by LEAKE,KRISTEN 04:35
FOUL by LEAKE,KRISTEN 04:35
04:35 MISS FT by KIFER,RACHEL
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:35 MISS FT by KIFER,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by LEAKE,KRISTEN =
GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,JANINE 04:23 79-68 V 11
04:10 TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
03:43 FOUL by CRIDER,SARAH
MISS FT by FELDER,JENN 03:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FELDER,JENN 03:43
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,JANINE --
TURNOVER by SWANSON,JANINE 03:40
03:27 79-71 V8 GOOD 3PTR by MARIANI,MEGAN
= ASSIST by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,JANINE(in the paint) 03:09 81-71 V10
ASSIST by LOFTON,TOMORROW --
02:58 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE =
TURNOVER by DANDRIDGE,SHAUNTELL 02:40
FOUL by DANDRIDGE,SHAUNTELL 02:40
02:32 MISS JUMPER by KIFER,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,TOMORROW =
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:22
TURNOVER by SWANSON,JANINE 02:20
02:19 STEAL by CARROLL,LINDSAY
02:15 MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 01:44 84-71 V 13
ASSIST by SWANSON,JANINE --

01:34 TURNOVER by CARROLL,LINDSAY
STEAL by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 01:27
MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,ANGELIQUE 01:26
REBOUND OFF by FELDER,JENN --

01:26 FOUL by MARIANI,MEGAN

GOOD FT by FELDER,JENN 01:26 85-71 V 14



GOOD FT by FELDER,JENN
STEAL by SWANSON,JANINE
GOOD FT by SWANSON,JANINE
GOOD FT by SWANSON,JANINE
GOOD FT by FELDER,JENN
GOOD FT by FELDER,JENN
REBOUND DEF by FELDER,JENN

GOOD JUMPER by SWANSON,JANINE
ASSIST by LOFTON,TOMORROW

86-71

87-71
88-71

89-71
90-71

92-71

V15

V16
V17

V18
V19

V21

TURNOVER by MARIANI,MEGAN

FOUL by KIFER,RACHEL

TURNOVER by KIFER,RACHEL
FOUL by KIFER,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by KIFER,RACHEL



